MASTER PLUMBER BUND
TO BE COMPLETED BY YOUR SURETY COMPANY

THAT Promoting Company Name. The master plumbing Co., Inc. The promoting Company Name. The master plumber does not have a plumbing company name, enter the himself of the North Company Name. The Company Name. The Company Name. The Company Name of the Name of	OW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:	W. Arti			O. RLI 42310	
possibly Moders Surety Company Moders PO Box 1976 PO Box 17 PO PO PO Box 10 PO	Buchman Plur	mbing Co., Inc.	and have	A Diumbing com	pany name, ente	r the
possibly Moders Surety Company Moders PO Box 1976 PO Box 17 PO PO PO Box 10 PO	Plumbing Company Name, if	the master plumber o	anolis. M	N 55412		/
possibly Moders Surety Company Moders PO Box 1976 PO Box 17 PO PO PO Box 10 PO	1701 44th Ave North	Minne	apolis, in	State	Zip	TO STATE OF THE STATE OF
The condition of the above obligation is such that Whereas the said Principal is comporation authorized to do business in the state of Minnesota, as Surety, are jointly corporation authorized to do business in the state of Minnesota, in the sum of TMO THOUSAND LLARS (\$2,000) for the benefit of persons injured or suffering financial loss by reason that we will be supported to the payment of which, well and truly to failure of performance as herein specified for the payment of which, well and truly to made, we bind ourselves, and each of our our and each of our heirs, executors, in the composition of the above obligation is such that Whereas the said Principal is is made, we bind ourselves, and each of our and each of our heirs, executors, in the composition of the above obligation is such that Whereas the said Principal is is made, we will be a successors and assigns, firmly by these presents. THE CONDITION of the above obligation is such that Whereas the said Principal is is considered as a Master Plumber. NOW. THEREFORE if said Principal shall faithfully and lawfully perform all work intered upon by him/her within the state of Minnesota, then this obligation to be void; therewise to remain in full force and effect. This bond shall be effective and run concurrently with the period of the aforesaid icense from the date said license is granted in the current year which shall expire on lecember 1, 199 and the surety which shall expire on the current year which shall expire on the presence of: as to Surety) Witness Signature Witness Signat	mbing Company Address	c Surety Company				V
The condition of the above obligation is such that Whereas the said Principal is comporation authorized to do business in the state of Minnesota, as Surety, are jointly corporation authorized to do business in the state of Minnesota, in the sum of TMO THOUSAND LLARS (\$2,000) for the benefit of persons injured or suffering financial loss by reason that we will be supported to the payment of which, well and truly to failure of performance as herein specified for the payment of which, well and truly to made, we bind ourselves, and each of our our and each of our heirs, executors, in the composition of the above obligation is such that Whereas the said Principal is is made, we bind ourselves, and each of our and each of our heirs, executors, in the composition of the above obligation is such that Whereas the said Principal is is made, we will be a successors and assigns, firmly by these presents. THE CONDITION of the above obligation is such that Whereas the said Principal is is considered as a Master Plumber. NOW. THEREFORE if said Principal shall faithfully and lawfully perform all work intered upon by him/her within the state of Minnesota, then this obligation to be void; therewise to remain in full force and effect. This bond shall be effective and run concurrently with the period of the aforesaid icense from the date said license is granted in the current year which shall expire on lecember 1, 199 and the surety which shall expire on the current year which shall expire on the presence of: as to Surety) Witness Signature Witness Signat	principal, and Surety Company	Name TA	50306			
rety company Address rety company Address rety company Address corporation authorized to do business in the state of Minnesota, as Surety, and Severally held and firmly bound to the state of Minnesota, in the sum of TMO TMOUSAND deverally held and firmly bound to the state of Minnesota, in the sum of TMO TMOUSAND deverally held and firmly bound to the state of Minnesota, in the sum of TMO TMOUSAND deverally held and firmly bound to the benefit of persons injured or suffering financial loss by reason failure of performance as herein specified for the payment of which, well and truly to failure of performance as herein specified for the payment of which, well and truly to failure of performance as herein specified for the payment of which, well and truly to failure of persons injured or suffering financial loss by reason failure of persons injured or suffering financial loss by reason injured or suffering financial loss of the payment of which, well and truly to financial loss of the payment of the said Principal is censed as a Master Plumber. This bond shall be effective and run concurrently with the period of the aforesaid items from the date said license is granted in the current year which shall expire on the total liability of the Surety hereunder shall in no event exceed the total support TMO TMOUSAND DOLLARS (82.000). Signed this 8th day of December 199 8. Signed this 8th day of December 199 8. Authority in Fact Christine Fietek Countersigned by Minnesota Resident Agent, If Required Not Republic Surety Company Surety Planter Signature Old Republic Program, 121 East Sev				State	Zip	
THE CONDITION of the above obligation is such that WHEREAS the said Principal is idensed as a Master Plumber. NOW. THEREFORE if said Principal shall faithfully and lawfully perform all work intered upon by him/her within the state of Minnesota, then this obligation to be void; therwise to remain in full force and effect. This bond shall be effective and run concurrently with the period of the aforesaid icense from the date said license is granted in the current year which shall expire on the comber 31, 199 9 Went exceed the total sub of TMO THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$2.000). Signed this 8th day of December 199 8 Signed this 8th day of December 199 8 Signed sealed and delivered in the presence of: Witness Signature Witness Signature Witness Signature Witness Signature Witness Signature Ord Republic Surety Company Sure	LLARS (\$2,000) for the benefit failure of performance as he made, we bind ourselves, are trainistrators, successors and	business in the bound to the starit of persons in merein specified and each of us. out assigns. firmly	jured or s for the pa r and each by these	uffering fir yment of whi of our heir presents.	ich. well and	truly to
NOW. THEREFORE if said Principal shall faithfully and lawfully perform all work intered upon by him/her within the state of Minnesota, then this obligation to be void; therwise to remain in full force and effect. This bond shall be effective and run concurrently with the period of the aforesaid icense from the date said license is granted in the current year which shall expire on the date said license is granted in the current year which shall expire on the date said license is granted in the current year which shall expire on the comber 31, 199 9 The total liability of the Surety hereunder shall in no lecember 31, 199 9 The total liability of the Surety hereunder shall in no lecember 32, 199 9 The total liability of the Surety hereunder shall in no lecember 34, 199 9 The total liability of the Surety hereunder shall in no lecember 34, 199 9 The total liability of the Surety hereunder shall in no lecember 34, 199 9 The total liability of the Surety hereunder shall in no lecember 39 8 The Signature 30 The presence of: Alterness Signature 30 The Signature 30 The Republic Surety Company 5 The Surety	THE CONDITION of the above	obligation is su	ich that W	iereas the si		
This bond shall be effective and run concurrently with the period of the aforesaid icense from the date said license is granted in the current year which shall expire on The total liability of the Surety hereunder shall in no excember 31, 199 The total liability of the Surety hereunder shall in no excember 31, 199 The total support the total surety hereunder shall in no excember 31, 199 The total support the total surety hereunder shall in no excember 31, 199 The total support the total surety for the Surety hereunder shall in no excember 31, 199 The total surety for the Surety hereunder shall in no excember 31, 199 The total surety for the Surety hereunder shall in no excember 31, 199 The total surety for the Surety			thfully at	nd lawfully	perform all	work
This bond shall be effective and run concurrently with the period of the atoresal icense from the date said license is granted in the current year which shall expire on the comber 31, 199 9 The total liability of the Surety hereunder shall in no herember 31, 199 9 Went exceed the total sup of TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$2,000). Signed this 8th day of December 199 8 Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of: As to Principal) Witness Signature The REVERSE SIDE OF THIS FORM MUST ALSO BE COMPLETED AND THE POWER OF ATTORNEY ATTACHED Department of Health) to: Hinnesota Department of Health, Plumbing Program, 121 East Seventh Place Suite 220, P.O. Box 64975. St. Paul. MN 55164-0975. Phone: (651)215-0836. OFFICE USE ONLY Fee WCL PHCC Lic. No. PMO0 4/03 Renew 12 19 8 WCL PHCC Lic. No. PMO0 4/03 Renew 12 19 8 WCL PHCC Lic. No. PMO0 4/03 Renew 12 19 8 WCL PHCC Lic. No. PMO0 4/03 Renew 12 19 8 WCL PHCC Lic. No. PMO0 4/03 Renew 12 19 8 WCL PHCC Lic. No. PMO0 4/03 Renew 12 19 8 WCL PHCC Lic. No. PMO0 4/03 Renew 12 19 8 WCL PHCC Lic. No. PMO0 4/03 Renew 12 19 8 WCL PHCC Lic. No. PMO0 4/03 Renew 12 19 8 WCL PHCC Lic. No. PMO0 4/03 Renew 12 19 8	ntered upon by him/her with	orce and effect.				
General from the date said The total liability of the Surety hereunder shall in however all 199 9 The total liability of the Surety hereunder shall in however exceed the total sup of Two Thousand Dollars (\$2.000). Signed this 8th day of December 199 8 Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of: (as to Principal) Witness Signature The Reverse Side of This Form Must also be completed and the Power of Attorney and \$40.00 filing fee (payable to Minnesota Department of Health) to: Minnesota Department of Health) to: Minnesota Department of Health) to: Minnesota Department of Health Plumbing Program, 121 East Seventh Place Suite 220, P.O. Box 64975. St. Paul, MN 55164-0975. Phone: (651)215-0836. OFFICE USE ONLY Fee DOLL 10.3 Renew 10.1 2.9 8 WCL PHCC Lic. No. PMOD 4103 Renew 10.1 2.9 8	Tit band shall be effecti	ve and run concu	rrently wi	th the perio	d of the afo	resaid
Signed this 8th day of December 199 Signed. Sealed and delivered in the presence of: (as to Principal) Witness Signature OPHICE USE ONLY Fee WC PHCC Lic. No. PM00 4103 Renew 1212 198 WC PHCC Lic. No. PM00 4103 Renew 1212 198	icense from the date said li ecember 31, 199 9	cense is granted The total liabi TWO THOUSAND DO	in the cu lity of th LLARS (\$2.	rrent year w e Surety her 000).	eunder shall	in no
Jeff Bughman (as to Principal) Witness Signature Oth Republic Surety Company Seal Witness Signature Oth Republic Surety Co	Vent exceed and	Decembe	r 199 8			
Jeff Bughman (as to Principal) Witness Signature	Signed this day	OT	^			
Attorney in Fact Christine Fietek Witness Signature OPHICE USE OF THIS FORM MUST ALSO BE COMPLETED AND THE POWER OF ATTORNEY ATTACHED WITNESS Signature OPHICE USE ONLY Fee WC PHCC Lic. No. PM00 4/03 Renew 12/3 198 WC PHCC Lic. No. PM00 4/03 Renew 12/3 198						
Witness Signature (as to Surety) Witness Signature Old Republic Surety Company Seal Witness Signature Witness Signature Old Republic Surety Company Seal Witness Signature Witness Signature Old Republic Surety Company Seal Witness Signature Witness Signature Old Republic Surety Company Seal Witness Signature Witness Signature Old Republic Surety Company Seal Witness Signature Witness Signature Old Republic Surety Company Seal Witness Signature Witness Signature Old Republic Surety Company Seal Witness Signature Witness Signature Old Republic Surety Company Seal Witness Signature Witness Signature Old Republic Surety Company Seal Witness Signature Witness Signature Old Republic Surety Company Seal Witness Signature Witness	in the presence of:	Je	ff Bughma	Number Name		35 en
Witness Signature (as to Surety) Witness Signature Old Republic Surety Company Seal Witness Signature Witness Signature Old Republic Surety Company Seal Witness Signature Witness Signature Old Republic Surety Company Seal Witness Signature Witness Signature Old Republic Surety Company Seal Witness Signature Witness Signature Old Republic Surety Company Seal Witness Signature Witness Signature Old Republic Surety Company Seal Witness Signature Witness Signature Old Republic Surety Company Seal Witness Signature Witness Signature Old Republic Surety Company Seal Witness Signature Witness Signature Old Republic Surety Company Seal Witness Signature Witness Signature Old Republic Surety Company Seal Witness Signature Witness	bristin Lundberg		11/11/18			W. Santa
(as to Surety) Witness Signature Attorney in fact Christine Fietek Countersigned by Attorney in fact Christine Fietek Witness Signature Attorney in fact Christine Fietek Fietek Attorney in fact Christine Fietek Attorney in fact Christine Attorney in fact Christine Attorney in fact Christin	itness Signature	Mas	ter Plumber	Signature		
Witness Signature Witness Signa	Witness Signature		//	Compty Col	mnany	2 1
Witness Signature Witness Signa		/		c Surety Co.	mpany	Seal
Witness Signature Attorney in Fact Countersigned by Minnesota Resident Agent. If Required THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS FORM MUST ALSO BE COMPLETED AND THE POWER OF ATTORNEY ATTACHED RETURN: Bond form. certificate of insurance, power of attorney. and \$40.00 filing fee (payable to Minnesota Department of Health) to: Minnesota Department of Health. Plumbing Program, 121 East Seventh Place Suite 220. P.O. Box 64975. St. Paul. MN 55164-0975. Phone: (651)215-0836. OFFICE USE ONLY Fee WC PHCC Lic. No. PM00 4/103 Renew 12/28 198	(as to surery Lousishi		Mus	line to	tek	.4
THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS FORM MUST ALSO BE COMPLETED AND THE POWER OF ATTORNEY ATTACHED RETURN: Bond form. certificate of insurance, power of attorney, and \$40.00 filing fee (payable to Minnesota Department of Health) to: Minnesota Department of Health. Plumbing Program, 121 East Seventh Place Suite 220, P.O. Box 64975. St. Paul. MN 55164-0975. Phone: (651)215-0836. OFFICE USE ONLY Fee **DOCK** 1935** Dep. No. 0.93** Dep. Date DEC 15** WC PHCC Lic. No. PM00 4/03 Renew 12 12 198	Witness Signature	At	torney in Fac			
THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS FORM MUST ALSO BE COMPLETED AND THE POWER OF ATTORNEY ATTACHED RETURN: Bond form. certificate of insurance, power of attorney, and \$40.00 filing fee (payable to Minnesota Department of Health) to: Minnesota Department of Health. Plumbing Program, 121 East Seventh Place Suite 220. P.O. Box 64975. St. Paul. MN 55164-0975. Phone: (651)215-0836. OFFICE USE ONLY Fee **DOCK** Dep. No. **DOCK*** Dep. Date **DEC 15*** WCI PHCC Lic. No. **PM00*** PM00***	Witness Signature	Cou	intersigned D	Minnesota Ke	sident Agent.	IT Kegurred
RETURN: Bond form. certificate of insurance, power of attorney. and \$40.00 filing fee (payable to Minnesota Department of Health) to: Minnesota Department of Health. Plumbing Program, 121 East Seventh Place Suite 220. P.O. Box 64975. St. Paul. MN 55164-0975. Phone: (651)215-0836. OFFICE USE ONLY Fee 340 CCL 1235 Dep. No. 0.93 Dep. Date DEC 15 10 MC PHCC Lic. No. PM00 4103 Renew 1212 198	THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS FO	RM MUST ALSO BE O	OMPLETED /	AND THE POWE	R OF ATTORNE	Y ATTACHED
Department of Realth to. Suite 220. P.O. Box 64975. St. Paul. MN 55164-0975. Phone: (651)215-0836. OFFICE USE ONLY Fee						
OFFICE USE ONLY Fee 340 CCL 1350ep. No. 0.93 Dep. Date DEC 15 to WC PHCC Lic. No. PM00 4103 Renew 1212 198	RETURN: Bond form. certificate of Department of Health) to:	insurance, power of Minnesota Departme	attorney. and of Health. 4-0975. Phon	nd \$40.00 filing Plumbing Prog ne: (651)215-08	ram, 121 East S 36.	eventh Place
WC PHCC Lic. No. PM00 4103 Renew 1212 198	Suite 220, P.O. Box 64375	Laboratory of the State of the		102	n Date NI	C 15 19
E MANO FILL TOO E	OFFICE USE ONLY Fee #40		45101	1212	98	W.
E MANO FILL TOO E	WC PHCC Lic. No.	PMUU TIVI	Meriew_	0 1 13	ARTON TO THE	
	2 Dog to the American		TO MANSED	TEP TOP IN		
			0	19400 - 19		

INDIVIDUAL	OR PARTNERSHIP A	CKNOWLEDGMEN	Γ	7 - 77%
STATE OF				
COUNTY OF				
On the day of			, 19	before me
a Notary Public within and for said county, person				, oddoro mo,
to me known to be the person(s) described in and	who executed the foregoing in	strument as Principal(s) as	nd colmoniada.	
he executed the same as	h free act ar	id deed.	id acknowledged	to me that
	Notary P	ublic,		
(Notarial Seal)			The Part Con	Util, Ithi
Co.	RPORATE ACKNOWI	EDGMENT		
STATE OF Minnesota				
COUNTY OF Anoka				
On the 11th day of D	ecember		19-98	, before me
personally appeared <u>leffrey</u> M.				
to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did d	lepose and say: that he resides	in St. Lovis Par	-k	
that he is the President	of the Corpora	tim (Ruchman	Plumbing	Ca. 100)
the corporation described in and which executed	the foregoing instrument: that	he knows the seal of said co	rporation: that th	ne seal affixed
to said instrument is such corporate scale that it				
name thereto by the KRISTEN LUNDBE	ERG			
Notary Public Minnesota				
My Commission Expires Jan. 31,	2000			
		1/. 0		
	Notary Pul	olic, Louisten Lu	nolberg	
(Notarial Seal)			(
- CTDION	T ED CLEENT OF COD	DOD A THE CYTOPETT	to see and	THE RESERVE
	LEDGMENT OF COR	PORATE SURETY		
STATE OF Minnesota	British of the A			
COUNTY OF Hennepin				
On this 8th day of	December			before me
appeared Christine Fietek				
to me personally known, who being by me duly so	worn, did say that he is the afor			
Old Republic Surety Company		a corpora	ation; that the sea	al affixed to the
foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said	corporation, and that said instr	rument was signed and seale	ed in behalf of sa	id corporation
by the aforesaid officer, by authority of its board of	of directors; and the aforesaid of	fficer acknowledged said in	strument to be th	e free act and
deed of said corporation.				
=	Va >			
CATHERINE M. ROSCH NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA	W.			1
HENNEPIN COUNTY My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 200		ublic Costhonia	9 mk	oseh
34.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.4	I TOUTY I	, Color Col		

(Notarial Seal)